19
7
9A
pJ
.
. .
23
3.

Cuffey iris photometer at Yale University Observatory
for stars in three rings of diameter 3', 5', and 7' on the
numbering system of Hawarden (1976). An additional
Telescope Plate Date Emulsion
Exp.
Filter (min.)
1 m.
4 m.
1771
1772
1787
1814
1815
1822
1823
1861
1862
3395
3396
3397
3398
1976 Dec. 8/9
1976 Dec. 8/9
1976 Dec. 10/11
1976 Dec. 12/13
1976 Dec. 12/13
1976 Dec. 14/15
1976 Dec. 14/15
1977 Jan. 25/26
1977 Jan. 25/26
1977 Nov. 1/2
1977 Nov. 1/2
1977 Nov. 1/2
1977 Nov. 1/2
103a-D
103a-D